

102349979 1-31-92	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
PATENT	CS ONLY			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks,	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party (ies):			
GARETH J. BRENNAN 0//2//03	Name: LEEF INC.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Address:			
Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger	Street Address: 63 Medulla Avenue			
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	City: Toronto State: Ontario Zip M8Z 5L6 CANADA			
Execution Date: (1) and (2): September 27, 2002	Additional name(s) address(es) attached? YesX_ No			
4. Application number (s) or patent number (s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	date of the application is: January 1, 2003			
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers attac	ched? Yes X No			
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: PATRICIA SMINK ROGOWSKI 	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved:(1)			
Internal Address: CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE & HUTZ LLP Street Address: 1220 MARKET STREET	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 X_ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
P.O. BOX 2207 City: WILMINGTON State: DE Zip: 19899	8. Deposit account number: 03-2775 (if any additional fee is required) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true a Patricia Smink Rogowski, Reg. No. 33,791 Name of Person Signing & Reg. No. Signature	ia / Rogowski 1/21/03			
Attorney Docket #: 4754-45 Total r	number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:(3)			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Do not detain	ch this portion			
Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to:			
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231				

2428594v1(CB)

00000224 10347830

01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 013688 FRAME: 0499 UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Gareth J. Brennan (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor")

whose full post office address is 7 Golf Crest Avenue, Etobicoke, Ontario, M9A 1L2,

Canada, made an invention entitled:

PRIVACY SCREEN ASSEMBLY

for which a United States Patent Application is being filed concurrently herewith.

AND WHEREAS, Leef Inc., (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") whose

full post office address is 63 Medulla Avenue, Toronto, Ontario, M8Z 5L6, Canada, is

desirous of acquiring and has acquired from the said Assignor his entire right, title and

interest in and to the said invention;

NOW THEREFORE to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in

consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) to him in hand paid by the said Assignee and

other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said

Assignor hereby confirms that he has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell,

assign and transfer to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, his entire right, title and

interest in and to the said invention for all countries and in and to the said United States

Patent Application and all Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor in the United States of

America and in Canada, and in and to any corresponding patents and patent applications

therefor in other countries.

AND the said Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of

Patents to issue United States Letters Patent for the said invention to said Assignee, the

assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit;

and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which

a United States Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have

been held by him had this assignment and sale not been made.

I hereby undertake without liability at any time upon request to do everything

legally possible to assist the said Assignee in the filing and prosecution of any patent

PATENT

REEL: 013688 FRAME: 0500

application relating to the said invention in any country, to sign such documents and do such things as may be required to give effective legal and registered title of the said Assignee to the invention in any country, all without further consideration but at the expense of the said Assignee.

SIGNED at	TORONTO, Ontario, Canada, this	l day of Jani	, 200 3 . (.ß
FALLER		·	
Gareth J. Brennan			
	STATEMENT OF WITNESS		
•	personally present and did see (be the person in the attached assignment)		
SIGNED at V	ر المناحية, Ontario, Canada, this	day of	, 2003. ه
Signature of Witness			

PATENT RECORDED: 01/21/2003 REEL: 013688 FRAME: 0501